                                 HNS30N10
HNS 30V,10A  N-Channel  MOSFET               SYMBOL
   ● Super Low Gate Charge
   ● Green Device Available
   ● Advanced high cell density Trench
     technology
Description
   The HNS30N10 is the high cell density trenched N-ch MOSFETs, which provide excellent RDSON
   and gate charge for most of the synchronous buck converter applications.
   The HNS30N10 meet the RoHS and Green Product requirement, 100% EAS guaranteed with full function
   reliability approved.
Package Ordering Information
Device Device Package Reel Size Tape width Quantity
HNS30N10 TO-252 Ø330mm 16mm 2500 units
Absolute Maximum Ratings (TA=25℃unless otherwise noted)
Parameter Symbol Limit Unit
Drain-Source Voltage VDS 30 V
Gate-Source Voltage VGS ±20 V
Drain Current-Continuous ID 10 A
Maximum Power Dissipation PD 25 W
Operating Junction and Storage Temperature Range TJ,TSTG -55 To 150 ℃
Electrical Characteristics (TA=25℃unless otherwise noted)
Parameter Symbol Condition Min Typ Max Unit
Off Characteristics
Drain-Source Breakdown Voltage BVDSS VGS=0V,ID=250µA 30 - - V
Zero Gate Voltage Drain Current IDSS VDS=30,VGS=0V - - 1 µA
Gate-Body Leakage Current
IGS
S
VGS=±20,VDS=0V - -
±10
0
nA
On Characteristics
Gate Threshold Voltage VGS(th) VDS=VGS,ID=250µA 1.0 - 2.5 V
Drain-Source On-State Resistance
RDS(ON)
VGS=10V,ID=10A - 6.5 8.5 mΩ
VGS=4.5V,ID=10A - 9.0 14 mΩ
Typical Electrical and Thermal Characteristics (Curves)
                                 HNS30N10
                                 HNS30N10
Package  Mechanical  Data
Mechanical data of  TO-252
                                 HNS30N10